
Upcoming Dates and Events of Interest
Wed., Feb. 2 Students gr. 7-12  interested in Clay Busters meet 11:25am in FCS Room during lunch

February is I Love To Read Month!  The Badger National Honor Society is sponsoring a reading competition
for grades 1-6.  The two students from each class who earn the most AR points during 
the month of February will receive a prize to be awarded during Read Across America 
Week in March.  

Feb. 4-20 Winter Olympics Beijing, China 

Sun., Feb. 6 Knights of Columbus Free Throw Shooting Contest 1pm Badger Gym

Mon., Feb. 7 MN State Highway Patrol – DOT Inspection of Badger School Vehicles starting 9am 

Tues., Feb. 8 ECFE ‘Valentine’s Party’ 6pm in PreSchool Room

Feb. 9, 16, 23 Sr. High Knowledge Bowl at Thief River Falls 

Feb. 7-11 FCCLA continues to sell Candy-Grams; orders need to be turned into by Noon Fri., Feb. 11

Thurs., Feb. 10 100th Student Day ~ the century mark of the academic year

Feb. 14-28 Roller-Skating during regular Phy Ed Class: Skatetime School Programs ® unit for 10 school
days of in-house roller-skating 

Feb. 14 -18 FCCLA Spirit Dress Days of the Week:
Monday: Red & White Day Wednesday: Red Carpet/Dress for Success Day
Tuesday: Sports Day Thursday: Anything but a Backpack

Friday: Extreme Gator

Mon., Feb. 14 Virtual Badger Math Team competition in the Northern Lights Math League
Mon., Feb. 14 Candy-Grams will be delivered by FCCLA and afternoon Valentine’s Day activities in

Elementary Classrooms

Mon., Feb. 14 School Board Meeting 7:30pm Moved to 5pm Wednesday, February 16

Feb. 14, 24 Jr. High Knowledge Bowl competitions will be next Mon., Feb. 14 @ TRF-Franklin
(+ March 3, 17, 31)

Tues., Feb. 15 ECFE ‘Sledding’ 5pm (please note earlier time)
Tues., Feb. 15 Wolfridge Parent Meeting for Grades 7-8 @ 6pm in Science Rm 20

Field Trip to Wolf Ridge Environmental Learning Center Experience will be April 4-8
Tues., Feb. 15 MSHSL Post-Season Section 8A Wrestling Team Duals:  Play-in @ High Seed 

Wed., Feb. 16 School Board Meeting 5:00pm

Thurs., Feb. 17 Early Out Dismissal Day at 12:30pm and Parent-Teacher Conferences

Fri., Feb. 18 Daddy-Daughter Dance 7-9pm (Cafeteria)
Fri., Feb.18 MSHSL Post-Season Section 8A Wrestling Team Duals: Semifinals & Finals @ Fertile

Sun., Feb. 20 Knights of Columbus Free Throw Shooting Contest Noon Badger Gym

Feb. 21-25 Minnesota School Board Recognition Week facilitated by MN School Boards Assoc.

Mon., Feb. 21 No School – Presidents’ Day
Tues., Feb. 22 ECFE ‘Dental Health ~ Guest Speaker’ 6pm in PreSchool Room

Wed., Feb. 23 Midterm of Quarter 3
Wed., Feb. 23 Sr. H Knowledge Bowl Sub-Regions @ TRF
Wed., Feb. 23 School Bus Driver Appreciation Day facilitated by MN School Bus Operators

Association (MSBOA) and MN Association for Pupil Transportastion (MAPT)



Thurs., Feb. 24 MSHSL Choir Sub-Section 32 Large Group Vocal Contest @ Badger

Fri., Feb. 25 Class Pictures and Senior Cap & Gown
Fri., Feb. 25 Lions Eyeglass Collection Drive at BGMR Gator Home Event

An Eyeglass(es) donation gets you a free bag of popcorn at the concession stand
Sat., Feb. 26 MSHSL Post-Season Section 8A Wrestling Individuals @ Crookston

Tues., March 1 Field Trip (Mr. Coltom): Trades Day at Bemidji State University (BSU)
Tues., March 1 MSHSL Band Sub-Section 32 Large Group Instrumental Contest @ KCC-Hallock
Tues., March 1 ECFE ‘PJ’s & Blankets’ 6pm in PreSchool Room

Wed., March 2 Ash Wednesday
Wed., March 2 Dr. Seuss Birthday ~ Read Across America Day

Thurs., March 3 Blood Drive at Badger Community Center 8;45am to 12:45pm sponsoted by NHS

March 3, 17, 31 Jr. High Knowledge Bowl Competitions:
Thurs., March 3 @ Roseau; Thurs., March 17 @ TRF-Franklin;
Thurs., March 31 @ TRF-Evangelical Free Church (All Schools) 

March 3-5 MSHSL State Wrestling Tournament in St. Paul

Fri., March 4 Field Trip: Grades 5 & 6 ~ Buena Vista Ski Lodge, Bemidji, MN

Tues., March 8 Township Election Day (if applicable) – No meetings,  No Activities 6pm to 8pm
Tues., March 8 No ECFE due to Township Elections

Wed., March 9 Sr. H Knowledge Bowl Regional

MSHSL  GBB:  MSHSL  BBB:  
Sat., Feb. 26 Seed by QRF
March 1 Pigtail @ High Seed March 4 Pigtail @ High Seed
March 3 Play-in @ UMC/NCTC March 10 Play-in @ UMC/NCTC
March 5 Quarterfinals @ REA in TRF March 12 Quarterfinals @ REA in TRF
March 7 Semifinals @ REA in TRF March 15 Semifinals @ REA in TRF
March 11 Finals @ REA in TRF March 18 Finals @ REA in TRF
March 16-19 State Tournament in Minneapolis March 22-26 State Tournament in Minneapolis

Sun., March 13 Daylight Saving Time Begins ~ turn clocks ahead

Mon., March 14 School Board Meeting 7:30pm
Mon., March 14 Earliest MSHSL Practice Begin Date for Track & Field, Softball?

Tues., March 15 ECFE ‘St. Patrick’s Day Fun’ 6pm in PreSchool Room

Sun., March 20 First Day of Spring ~ Spring Begins

Mon., March 21 Earliest MSHSL Practice Begin Date for Baseball?

Tues., March 22 ECFE ‘Birthday Celebration’ 6pm in PreSchool Room

Thurs., March 24 Music Revue 6pm

Fri., March 25 Last Day of Quarter 3
Fri., March 25 Music Revue 6pm

Mon., March 28 No School for Students – Teacher In-Service Staff Development Day
Mon., March 28 Earliest MSHSL Practice Begin Date for Golf?
Mon., March 28 Elementary Basketball Tourney 6:30-8pm

Tues., March 29 First Day of Quarter 4
Tues., March 29 MSHSL Instrumental Ensemble Contest at Tri-County ~ Karlstad (TBA?)



April 4-8 Wolf Ridge Environmental Learning Center Experience

Tues., April 5 MSHSL Vocal Ensemble Contest at Tri-County ~ Karlstad (TBA?)

April 6,7,8 State FCCLA ~ Bloomington, MN

Sat., April 9 Badger Prom Night


